50 cubic yards dry rubble masonry. 
100 linear feet vitrified pipe, 12 inches in 

diameter. 
450 linear feet guard rail. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be 75 consecutive working days. 
The amount of security required will be Two 

Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($2,200). 
NO. 5. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, 

SETTING CURBSTONES, FLAGGING SIDE-
WALKS, LAYING CROSSWALKS, BUILD-
ING APPROACHES AND ERECTING 
FENCES WHERE NECESSARY IN E. 141ST 
ST.. FROM PARK AVE. TO RIDER AVE., 
TOGETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDEN-
TAL THERETO.

[...]

3,000 feet (B. M.) timber, 
4,100 linear feet guard rail. 
Sinkage, shrinkage and settlement. 
10 cubic yards brick masonry. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be 230 consecutive working days. 
The amount of security required will be 

Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($18,000). 
NO. 7. CONSTRUCTING RELIEF SEWER 

AND APPURTENANCES IN WEBSTER 
AVE., FROM WENDOVER AVE. TO A 
POINT 200 FEET NORTH OF TREMONT 
AVE., TOGETHER WITH ALL WORK IN-
CIDENTAL THERETO. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as 
follows: 

2,283 linear feet concrete sewer, 13' 0" x 8' 6".

[...]

along the outer or westerly end of said pier as 
it existed before extension, a distance of forty-
five and twelve one-hundredths (45.12) feet to 
its intersection with the northerly side of said 
pier; thence easterly inshore and along the 
northerly side of said pier a distance of three 
hundred and twenty-nine (329) feet to the point 
of place of beginning, 

Together with all right, title and interest in 
and to said pier or any portion thereof not 
now owned by The City of New York. 

PARCEL "I." 
Pier Old No. 8 North River, or Rector Street 

Pier, bounded and described as follows:

[...]

and along said bulkhead in the rear of same a 
distance of thirty-three and ninety-five one-hun-
dredths (33.95) feet to its intersection with the 
southerly side of said pier; thence westerly out-
shore and along the southerly side of said pier 
a distance of six hundred and twenty-three and 
six-tenths (623.6) feet to its intersection with 
the outer or westerly end of said pier; thence 
northerly  and along the outer or westerly end 
of said pier a distance of forty-three and sixty-
one one-hundredths (43.61) feet to its intersec-
tion with the northerly side of said pier; thence 
easterly inshore and along the northerly side of 
said ier a distance of six hundred and twenty-
four and nine-tenths (624.9) feet to the point or 
place of beginning.  

Together with all right, title and interest in 
and ti sa,d pier or any portion thereof oat now 
owned by The City of New York. 

Dated Nen York, March 11, 1914. 
JOHN PURROY MITCHEL, Mayor, and 

Chairman, Commissioners of the Sinking Fund.

[...]

outer or westerly end of said pier as it existed 
before extension, a distance of forty-five and 
twelve one-hundredths (45.12) feet to its inter-
section with the northerly side of said pier; 
thence easterly inshore and along the northerly 
side of said pier a distance of three hundred 
and twenty-nine (329) feet to the point or place 

of Together  g
w.

ith all right, title and interest in 
and to said pier or any portion thereof not now 
owned by The City_ of New York. 

PARCEL "I." 
Pier Old No,  8, North River, or Rector Street 

Pier, bounded and described as follows:

[...]

end of said pier and along said bulkhead in the 
rear of same a distance of thirty-three and 
ninety-five one-hundredths (33.95) feet to its 
intersection with the southerly side of said pier; 
thence westerly outshore and along the south-
erly side of said pier a distance of six hundred 
and twenty-three and six-tenths (623.6) feet to 
its intersection with the outer or westerly end 
of said pier; thence northerly and along the 
outer or westerly end of said pier a distance of 
forty-three and sixty-one one-hundredths (43.61) 
feet to its intersection with the northerly side

[...]

thence northerly and along the 
outer or westerly end of said pier a distance of 
forty-three and sixty-one one-hundredths (43.61) 
feet to its intersection with the northerly side 
of said pier; thence easterly inshore and along 
the northerly side of said pier a distance of six 
hundred and twenty-four and nine-tenths (624.9) 
feet to the point or place of beginning. 

Together with all right, title and interest in 
and to said pier or any portion thereof not now 
owned by The City of New York. 

JOHN PURROY MITCHEL, Mayor, and 
Chairman, Board of Estimate and Apportion-